BULLETIN DDS-1
ddS-Series differential pressure Switch
diaphragm Sensing element
Ashcroft Inc., 250 East Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 USA
Tel: 203-378-8281 • Fax: 203-385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com • www.ashcroft.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.

12. Setpoint Direction:
13. Options
HOW TO ORDER:
ddS-Series differential pressure Switch
diaphragm Sensing element
BULLETIN DDS-1
Ashcroft Inc., 250 East Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 USA
Tel: 203-378-8281 • Fax: 203-385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com • www.ashcroft.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2015  05/15
Description Order Code
Aluminum housing and process connections A
316 SS housing and process connections S
Description Order Code
1⁄4 NPT Female 25
Description Order Code
50 psi maximum static pressure 0-1.5 through 0-0.6 IWD L
250 psi maximum static pressure 0-15 through 0-150 IWD L
1500 psi maximum static pressure 0-6 through 0-150 IWD H
Description Order Code
Setpoint Static Pressure (5 characters maximum)
Units allowed #(psi), BR (Bar), KG (kg/cm2), MP (MPa) _____
No static setpoint required NSR
Description Order Code
Factory-set Rising (Increasing) setpoint
(5 characters maximum) ______R
Factory-set Decreasing setpoint (5 characters maximum) ______D
Not factory set - NSR
Description Order Code
Stainless Steel tag wired to case XNH
Dual ¾ NPT Female conduit connections XJK
Certified Calibration Report XC4
Paper Tag XNN
Inches of mBar mmH2O
Water Differential Differential Differential
kPa Differential
1.5IWD 3.7MBD 38MWD 0.37PD
3IWD 7.5MBD 76MWD 0.75PD
6IWD 15MBD 150MWD 1.5KPD
15IWD 35MBD 350MWD 3.5KPD
30IWD 75MBD 750MWD 7.5KPD
60IWD 150MBD 1500MWD 15KPD
100IWD 250MBD 2500MWD 25KPD
150IWD 350MBD 3500MWD 35KPD
6 Lower Housing Material
7 pressure connection
8 Static pressure range
9 Static pressure Setpoint
10 range
11 & 12 Setpoint/direction
13 options
 5
.5
2
 5.52
7.00 4 MTG. FEET
9/32 HOLES
PRESSURE
ADJ. NUT
A
C
B
B
1/4 NPT PR.PORT LOW
1/4 NPT PR.PORT HIGH
3/4 NPT
CONDUIT
OUTLET
ddS-Series differential pressure Switch
diaphragm Sensing element
BULLETIN DDS-1